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BARREL LENGTH 24" 
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BARBER - M24 0054625 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # ___ '"""--......_....;.__'--"_/ --'-----

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 I CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION I 
472 SERIALIZE BOL i HANDLE 

I 

I 

475 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

480 1 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 1 

490 M.A.GNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS 
542 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 l RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
1.. .. . . 
IA) CLEAN INSIDE OF 
I 
! BOLT ASSEMBLY 
j 

lB) iNSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

lN BOLT HEAD 

le) INSPECT EJECTOR I 
I HOLE FOR CHAMFER I 

I D) OIL FiRING PIN ASSEMBL y I 
iE) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL I 
! TO MIN. SETTING AND 1 

I 1,2.50 LBS +i- .5 LBS 1 I' 
1 STAKE . 
t I 
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........ Tl "-"1 a.-1~1 ,._,.,.._I'll•, ••• _ 

I 2LBSMIN T 
560 F) !A~e>M~l!G~~o LBS MAX I 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

.020 MIN I 

. ..--
~.:~re? I .51.~c/ . t) 0 

""\ l I • 

l L) ATTACH FRONT AND I 1 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S I i I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION !()/~ 

i II 'I _//.. ! ,--; / 
I 660 ilNSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ~ :,-...i/-..:;»J; !:V '-{/ 
t I 670 FINAL INSPECTION 

L.~~~A~1)~H=EA~D~S~P~A~C~E~-;=========:r+~~~~~~~~~~~~-t-~~-r-~--1 
I +/ •. 5 LBS I 

Is) TRIGGER PULL 

l l i C) FUNCTION 

I MIN 2.50 LBS II 

. MAX 4.0 LBS . 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0054627 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

5.0-------

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

4.5 ---- -----·----·---------------------

4.0<-------·------------· 

3.0 

~ 2.5 -- -------

e 

2.0 

# Peak Force 

2.432 

2 2.420 

3 2.431 

4 2.439 

5 2.468 

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.022 0.00 

0.022 0.00 

0.022 0.00 

0.022 0.00 

0.022 0.00 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.031 

0.032 

0.031 

0.031 

0.032 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.040 

0.041 

0.041 

0.041 

0.041 

.050 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:47:38 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.060 
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BARBER - M24 0054628 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

5.0-------

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

4.01----------------------------·------·-----'----· 

3.5 --·-----.. -----

3.0 

~ 25 
e 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.505 0.024 0.00 0.031 0.044 

2 2.514 0.023 0.00 0.031 0.043 

3 2.512 0.023 0.00 0.031 0.043 

4 2.539 0.022 0.00 0.031 0.042 

5 2.504 0.023 0.00 0.031 0.043 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:49:08 PM 

.060 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER - M24 0054629 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

---- --------~----- -----···-.----· 

4.5•--------------------------------------------7#--

3.51--------

3.0 

~2.5 ·---------------A~C~---------------~-\------------ff--------------

e 

2.0 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 
1 3.085 0.025 0.00 0.031 0.051 Set Trigger 

2 3.009 0.024 0.00 0.031 0.050 Set Trigger 

3 3.024 0.024 0.00 0.031 0.050 Set Trigger 

4 2.956 0.026 0.00 0.031 0.052 

5 3.023 0.024 0.00 0.031 0.050 S-::: 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:50:28 PM 

.060 
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BARBER - M24 0054630 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5. 

3.0 --· 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# Peak Force 

3.015 

2 3.093 

3 3.126 

4 3.093 

5 3.089 

Av~ 3 .. Q' 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

-~-~--~---

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.025 

0.025 

0.023 

0.024 

0.025 

~ 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.031 

0.00 0.031 

0.00 0.031 

0.00 0.031 

0.00 0.031 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.051 

0.053 

0.049 

0.049 

0.051 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co .. Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:52:06 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.060 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0054631 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

5.0------------------------------------~----·-·-·-·-----·----

4.5+--------------------------------

F 
0 

4.0 

~ 2.51-------~!--------------------\\--------!F-----· 

e 

.010 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.085 0.026 

2 4.136 0.025 

3 4.142 0.026 

4 4.077 0.025 

5 4.064 0.025 

Aus lf~ l G 

.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.024 

0.024 

0.023 

0.024 

0.024 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.070 

0.070 

0.072 

0.069 

0.069 

.050 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:53:41 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.060 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0054632 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 
Note: R,P. 5/01/09 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

4.069 0.026 0.00 0.024 0.070 

4.122 0.026 0.00 0.024 0.072 

4.101 0.027 0.00 0.023 0.074 

4.053 0.026 0.00 0.024 0.070 

4.099 0.028 0.00 0.023 O.D75 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:55:08 PM 

.060 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 ~'QQi54671 



F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0054633 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

5.0,-·-----

4.0 - --·------·-·-·---

3.5 .. ·-----

~ 2.5 
e 

0.5 --

.010 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.525 0.024 

2 2.624 0.023 

3 2.626 0.025 

4 2.610 0.024 

5 2.607 0.025 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

~-~~-~~----- --·-------·-·---·--

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.00 0.032 0.043 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.032 0.044 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.032 0.047 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.032 0.044 

0.00 0.032 0.046 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 5/1/2009 6:57:00 PM 

.060 
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4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

AU~ 

BARBER - M24 0054634 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R,P. 5/01/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

j___j,lf---i'----------------------------------------------------- ---·-------. 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.050 0.026 0.00 0.024 0.072 Set Trigger 

4.036 0.024 0.00 0.024 0.068 Set Trigger 

3.988 0.025 0.00 0.029 0.070 Set Trigger 

4.248 0.025 0.00 0.023 0.074 

4.071 0.023 0.00 0.027 0.068 

l(.o 1 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 51112009 6:59:07 PM 
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